
From: Doug Woodby  
Sent: Friday, March 15, 2019 11:58 AM 
To: Rep. John Lincoln <Rep.John.Lincoln@akleg.gov>; Rep. Geran Tarr <Rep.Geran.Tarr@akleg.gov>; 
Rep. Grier Hopkins <Rep.Grier.Hopkins@akleg.gov>; Rep. Sara Hannan <Rep.Sara.Hannan@akleg.gov>; 
Rep. Ivy Spohnholz <Rep.Ivy.Spohnholz@akleg.gov>; Rep. Chris Tuck <Rep.Chris.Tuck@akleg.gov>; Rep. 
David Talerico <Rep.David.Talerico@akleg.gov>; Rep. George Rauscher 
<Rep.George.Rauscher@akleg.gov>; Rep. Sara Rasmussen <Rep.Sara.Rasmussen@akleg.gov> 
Subject: Confirmation hearing for Mr. Brune 
 
Dear House Resources Committee members, 
 
I oppose confirmation of Mr. Brune to be Commissioner of the Department of Environmental 
Conservation. 
 
We need a reputable scientist with managerial skills to head a department with such pressing scientific 
issues. Mr. Brune does not have the background to lead a science-based agency.  
 
Thank you, 
 
Doug Woodby 
Juneau 
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